
2025 Bloomfield College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-44   Conf: 0-34   Home: 0-12   Away: 0-27   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (255), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Frias (2), Medina (2), Anderson (1),
Erazo (1), Jones (1), Kline (1), Maldonado (1), Mendez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (40), Totals (40), Burgos (21), Medina (7), Leocadio (5), Jackson Jr (3), Scerra (3), Erazo (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5),
Felumero 2, Cueto 1, Rao 1, Romero 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (598-634), Burgos (86-88), Scerra (70-70), Medina (59-60),
Erazo (51-54), Jackson Jr (49-52), Leocadio (49-59), Felumero (41-44), Cueto (33-35), Rao (29-31), Romero (24-25), Estrella (22-27),
Downey (20-22), Rodriguez (16-16), Maldonado (13-13), Wonica (13-14), Varas (10-10), Cespedes (5-5), Coronado (4-5), Jones (2-2), Kline
(2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Maldonado, Elder .250 36-29 80 10 20 2 1 0 7 24 .300 14 3 27 1 .381 0 0 2-3 46 28 6 .925
13 Frias, Andres .231 35-35 108 13 25 0 1 4 8 39 .361 6 3 31 0 .288 1 1 13-19 98 2 2 .980
23 Jimenez, Robert .222 37-34 90 12 20 5 0 1 9 28 .311 16 8 39 2 .386 0 0 12-14 38 67 14 .882
34 Scerra, Frank .219 42-37 114 8 25 4 0 0 12 29 .254 14 1 24 2 .310 0 0 4-5 141 12 5 .968
27 Jones, Malachi .203 42-39 118 8 24 3 0 0 8 27 .229 12 5 25 0 .304 0 1 4-4 44 0 3 .936
39 Medina, Franny .173 37-35 98 14 17 5 0 2 7 28 .286 20 2 37 0 .325 0 0 3-4 119 13 9 .936
2 Kline, Joseph .154 39-36 91 9 14 1 1 0 6 17 .187 15 5 36 0 .304 1 1 11-12 62 69 12 .916
14 Romero, Juan .107 34-22 56 7 6 2 0 0 5 8 .143 6 2 32 0 .212 2 1 1-1 31 2 5 .868
9 Mendez, Lixander .222 11-10 27 3 6 0 0 2 8 12 .444 6 3 8 0 .417 0 0 1-2 24 0 0 1.000
6 Jackson Jr, Shawn .204 20-16 49 3 10 0 0 0 1 10 .204 7 2 15 0 .328 0 1 9-10 43 8 6 .895
16 Erazo, Mirquis .172 20-13 29 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .172 3 1 13 0 .273 0 0 0-0 16 9 4 .862
43 Peart, Jordan .143 32-22 63 4 9 2 1 1 3 16 .254 4 2 29 0 .217 0 0 1-2 46 2 3 .941
4 Leocadio, Derick .133 11-11 30 0 4 1 0 0 1 5 .167 1 1 10 0 .188 0 0 5-5 42 14 4 .933
17 Victoria, Matthew .095 19-17 42 4 4 1 1 1 7 10 .238 8 1 17 0 .250 1 0 1-1 30 10 7 .851
7 Anderson, Charles .086 31-28 70 6 6 1 0 0 5 7 .100 8 5 30 0 .229 0 0 3-3 45 51 11 .897
24 Burgos, Miguel .071 21-14 42 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 .143 3 1 19 0 .152 0 0 1-1 39 8 7 .870
1 Cespedes, Brian .000 20-1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 8 0 .083 0 0 1-1 3 4 0 1.000
18 Felumero, Michael .000 17-10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 10 3 .813
29 Cueto, Josue .000 19-5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 4 3 .700
40 Coronado, Bernard .000 11-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .176 44-44 1125 108 198 27 5 12 92 271 .241 145 45 404 5 .294 5 5 72-87 879 330 115 .913
Opponents .387 44-44 1326 664 513 124 27 51 552 844 .637 386 110 153 8 .538 53 12 299-318 960 314 41 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Kline, Joseph 3.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 3 2 4 2 0 0 0 .217 0 2 0 0 0
34 Scerra, Frank 8.57 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 28 25 20 6 6 7 2 3 .346 3 2 0 4 3
42 Varas, Andres 12.18 0-6 9 6 0 0-0 0 17.0 32 43 23 20 15 9 0 1 .390 16 2 0 3 1
29 Cueto, Josue 12.18 0-3 18 4 0 0-0 0 34.0 43 52 46 33 16 7 2 8 .331 13 14 3 12 0
18 Felumero, Michael 12.48 0-8 16 9 0 0-0 0 39.2 66 61 55 43 7 16 5 5 .398 10 8 1 7 3
3 Maldonado, Elder 13.50 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 22 26 18 9 10 5 1 3 .373 4 6 0 1 0
16 Erazo, Mirquis 14.14 0-4 12 6 0 0-0 0 28.0 57 68 44 27 18 17 2 8 .419 5 6 1 7 2
27 Jones, Malachi 15.43 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 10 4 6 0 1 0 0 .308 3 1 0 0 0
41 Estrella, Elian 16.92 0-9 13 9 0 0-0 0 27.2 48 67 52 43 18 15 3 2 .381 19 14 0 4 1
45 Downey, Johnny 17.88 0-5 16 3 0 0-0 0 24.2 50 58 49 29 14 11 4 5 .413 14 11 0 1 0
43 Peart, Jordan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
12 Rao, Matthew 18.13 0-3 16 2 0 0-0 0 23.1 52 53 47 25 7 10 4 6 .456 12 5 0 4 1
11 Wonica, George 19.36 0-2 18 2 0 0-0 0 17.2 35 49 38 29 12 11 1 2 .393 9 6 0 3 1
14 Romero, Juan 22.50 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 26 43 35 25 9 5 1 3 .413 17 6 0 3 0
40 Coronado, Bernard 25.41 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 19 16 21 6 2 0 0 .238 19 9 0 0 0
1 Cespedes, Brian 28.42 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 29 20 31 6 1 0 2 .345 13 4 1 0 0
28 Rodriguez, Felix 28.74 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 21 41 33 25 4 5 2 2 .404 13 8 0 3 0
6 Jackson Jr, Shawn 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 9 9 4 1 0 0 1 .500 1 2 0 1 0
23 Jimenez, Robert 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 .500 4 2 0 0 0
Totals 15.91 0-44 189 44 0 0 0 293.0 513 663 518 386 153 124 27 51 .387 175 110 6 53 12
Opponents 2.59 44-0 128 44 2 10 2 320.0 198 108 92 145 404 27 5 12 .176 34 45 6 5 5



2025 Bloomfield College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Mendez, Lixander 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cespedes, Brian 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Rao, Matthew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 29 2 .935 0 0
40 Coronado, Bernard 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
42 Varas, Andres 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
11 Wonica, George 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
13 Frias, Andres 102 98 2 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Scerra, Frank 158 141 12 5 .968 9 70 0 1.000 3 0
43 Peart, Jordan 51 46 2 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Medina, Franny 141 119 13 9 .936 5 59 1 .983 7 0
27 Jones, Malachi 47 44 0 3 .936 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Leocadio, Derick 60 42 14 4 .933 0 49 10 .831 5 1
3 Maldonado, Elder 80 46 28 6 .925 3 13 0 1.000 0 0
2 Kline, Joseph 143 62 69 12 .916 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Anderson, Charles 107 45 51 11 .897 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jackson Jr, Shawn 57 43 8 6 .895 0 49 3 .942 3 0
23 Jimenez, Robert 119 38 67 14 .882 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Burgos, Miguel 54 39 8 7 .870 0 86 2 .977 21 0
14 Romero, Juan 38 31 2 5 .868 0 24 1 .960 0 0
16 Erazo, Mirquis 29 16 9 4 .862 1 51 3 .944 1 0
17 Victoria, Matthew 47 30 10 7 .851 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Felumero, Michael 16 3 10 3 .813 0 41 3 .932 0 0
29 Cueto, Josue 10 3 4 3 .700 0 33 2 .943 0 0
41 Estrella, Elian 12 2 5 5 .583 0 22 5 .815 0 0
45 Downey, Johnny 12 2 4 6 .500 1 20 2 .909 0 0
28 Rodriguez, Felix 0 0 0 0 .000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1324 879 330 115 .913 42 598 36 .943 40 1
Opponents 1315 960 314 41 .969 40 144 30 .828 9 0


